

🗢 Bismillahir Rahmanir Rahim 🦟

## Shari'ah Based Islami Bank

Shari'an Based Islami Bank

Head Office: Metorpolitan Chamber Building (3rd Floor) 122-124 Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000

## **INVITATION FOR TENDER**

Sealed tenders are hereby invited by Standard Bank Limited from the reputed manufacturers/suppliers for supply of single part blanket as per following specifications and terms & conditions:

01	Item	Blanket
02	Blanket Size	Each Blanket size will be $7' \times 5'$ and all sides should be blanket stitched.
03	Weight	1200 gm
04	Standard Bank Logo Label	Size: 10.5 cm $\times$ 4.5 cm and label should be attached by sewing at right corner of the
	_	blanket.
05	Color	At least 05 (Five) colors (Preferably: Blue, red, Orange, Green, Purple)
06	Quantity	75,000 (Seventy Five Thousand) pieces
07	Quality	Local good quality
08	Tender method	Open Tender
09	Last date and time for	2:30 pm, 6 <sup>th</sup> November 2022
	submission of tender	
10	Opening of Tender	3:00 pm, 6 <sup>th</sup> November 2022
11	Earnest Money	2% of quoted price in the form of Pay Order from any Scheduled Bank favoring Standard
		Bank Limited.
12	Address of Office for	Tender to be dropped in the tender box kept at Standard Bank Limited, Head Office (Ext.),
	dropping the tender	General Services Division, Islam Chamber (6 <sup>th</sup> Floor), 125/A Motijheel, Dhaka-1000.
13	Sample	02 (Two) pieces full blanket to be submitted. Each Blanket size will be $7' \times 5'$ and weight
		will be 1200 gm. Bank Logo should be sewed with the sample.
14	Delivery of the goods	To be delivered at Honorable Prime Minister's Relief Fund within 15 (Fifteen) calendar days
		from the date of work order.
15	Purchase of	Interested bidder will have to purchase schedule from General Services Division in office
	Tender Schedule	hour from 9:00 am to 04:30 pm through a payment order of Tk.2,000/- only
10		(nonrefundable) from any scheduled bank favoring Standard Bank Limited
16	Special Instruction	a. Tenderers must have relevant experience for supply of blanket for the value of
		Tk.1,00,00,000/- or above in a single work order.
		b. Tenderers must have sufficient human resource and distributing capacity.
		c. Tenders must have to submit Valid Trade License, VAT, TIN certificate and Bank
		Solvency Certificate with the tender.
		d. Tender is to be submitted in the letter head pad with seal and signature.
		e. Standard Bank Limited reserves the right to accept/reject any or all tenders
		without assigning any reason whatsoever.

## Head of General Services Division

Standard Bank Limited, 6th Floor, Islam Chamber, 125/A Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000